(a) the Additional Transportation Cost from the point where an Insured was delayed to a destination where he or 
she can join the Covered Trip; 

(b) the Additional Transportation Cost to return an Insured to his or her originally scheduled return destination; 

(c) reasonable accommodation and meal expenses up to one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars per day 
necessarily incurred by an Insured for which he or she has proof of purchase and which were not paid for or 
provided by any other source; and 

(d) the non-refundable, unused portion of the prepaid expenses for the Covered Trip as long as the expenses are

[...]

(c) quarantine, hijacking, Strike, natural disaster, terrorism or riot; 

Benefits will be paid, on a one-time basis, up to the Maximum Benefit Amount, for: 

(a) the Additional Transportation Cost to join the Covered Trip; 

(b) reasonable accommodation and meal expenses up to one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars per day 
necessarily incurred by an Insured for which he or she has proof of purchase and which were not paid for or 
provided by any other source;” 

The Maximum Benefit Amount is shown in the Confirmation of Benefits. 

SECTION II. DEFINITIONS